Economic value of equity (‘EVE’) represents the present value of the future banking book cash flows that
could be distributed to equity providers under a managed run-off scenario. This equates to the current
book value of equity plus the present value of future NII in this scenario. EVE can be used to assess the
economic capital required to support interest rate risk in the banking book.

An EVE sensitivity represents the expected movement in EVE due to pre-specified movements in interest
rates, where all other economic variables are held constant. EVE sensitivity is monitored as a percentage
of Tier 1 capital resources.

Non-traded VaR

Non-traded VaR uses the same models as those used in the trading book and includes only the elements
of risk that are transferred to BSM.

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on

simplified scenarios.

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

 Group (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM 232,718 (254,271)  189,028   (238,453)
USD 52,128 (23,906)  13,178   (22,112)

Others 4,570 (159)  6,735   (12,873)

  289,416 (278,336) 208,941 (273,438)

 Bank (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM 247,136 (260,942)  171,348   (203,452)
USD 49,748 (23,650)  25,870   (32,569)

Others (1,984) (1,725)   507   (6,993)

  294,900 (286,317) 197,725 (243,014)

103

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
198401015221 (127776-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

4 Risk (Cont’d)

(d) Market risk management (Cont’d)

(iii) Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Sensitivity of projected Economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of:

 Group (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM (6,220) 35,277  (105,695)  143,024
USD (20,130) 11,540  (26,619)  29,191

Others (2,151) 1,036  (1,680)  1,353

  (28,501) 47,853 (133,994) 173,568

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of:

 Bank (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM 101,744 (88,846)  (17,474)  38,889
USD (6,755) 4,621  (27,636)  30,779

Others (109) (77)  398   (417)

  94,880 (84,302) (44,712) 69,251

Sensitivity of reported reserves in “other comprehensive income” to interest/profit rate movements

Sensitivity of reported reserves in “other comprehensive income” to interest/profit rate movements are

monitored on a monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of FVOCI portfolios and

cash flow hedges to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

 Group (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM (95,513) 95,513 (106,454)  106,454

USD (5,055) 5,055 (19,697)  19,697
CNY - - (34)  34

  (100,568) 100,568 (126,185)  126,185

 Bank (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM (71,838) 71,838  (81,005)  81,005
USD (5,055) 5,055  (19,697)  19,697
CNY - -  (34)  34

  (76,893) 76,893 (100,736)  100,736

104

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
198401015221 (127776-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

4 Risk (Cont’d)

(d) Market risk management (Cont’d)

(iii) Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk arises as a result of movements in the relative value of currencies. The Group
and the Bank control the foreign exchange risk within the trading portfolio by limiting the open exposure
to individual currencies, and on an aggregate basis.

 Group (RM’000)

 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

Appreciation/depreciation +1% -1% +1% -1%

   Impact to profit after tax  959 (959) 837 (837)